

City of Milwaukee Meeting Agenda

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

ALD. MICHAEL J. MURPHY, CHAIR

Ald. Michael S. D'Amato, Vice-Chair

Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., Ald. Robert Donovan, Ald. James Witkowiak

Staff Assistant, Terry MacDonald
Phone: (414)-286-2233; Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tmacdo@milwaukee.gov
File Specialist, Joanna Polanco, E-mail: jpolan@milwaukee.gov

Thursday, April 5, 2007 9:00 AM Room 301-B, City Hall

AMENDED 3/30/07

1.	<u>061375</u>	Communication from the Department of Administration - Budget and Management Analysis Division transmitting various vacancy requests, fund transfers and equipment requests. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
2.	<u>061562</u>	Communication from the Department of Employee Relations transmitting a communication relative to classification studies scheduled for City Service Commission action. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
	PLEASE NO	OTE: ITEM #3, FILE #061429 WILL NOT BE HEARD AT THIS TIME.
3.	<u>061429</u>	Communication from the Department of Employee Relations relative to changes to the Management Pay Plan. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
4.	<u>061554</u>	Resolution authorizing an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Willis of Wisconsin for health care consultant services for 2007-2009. **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR**
5.	<u>061573</u>	Resolution authorizing agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Navitus Health Solutions, the City's contracted Prescription Benefit Manager, to provide a Drug Review Program. Sponsors: Ald. Murphy

6.	<u>061555</u>	A charter ordinance relating to deductions from benefit payments for insurance premiums and their direct payment by the Employees' Retirement System for public safety officers in the Employees' Retirement System.
		Sponsors: Ald. Murphy
7.	<u>061511</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to employe benefits for nonrepresented, noncivilian police department management employes. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
8.	<u>061338</u>	Substitute resolution relating to an additional Milwaukee Police Department police officer recruit class in 2007.
		Sponsors: Ald. Zielinski, Ald. Bohl And Ald. Dudzik
		Referred from the Public Safety Committee
9.	<u>061557</u>	Resolution relating to expenditure of funds to be reimbursed by greater than anticipated revenue for 2007.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
10.	<u>061556</u>	Resolution relating to expenditure of funds to be reimbursed by greater than anticipated revenue for 2006.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
11.	061214	Resolution authorizing carryover of certain fund balances from 2006 to 2007.
• • • •	001214	Sponsors: THE CHAIR
12.	<u>060837</u>	Resolution authorizing attendance at conventions, seminars and other travel.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
13.	<u>061374</u>	An ordinance to further amend the 2007 offices and positions in the City Service under control of the Common Council.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
14.	061383	An ordinance to further amend the 2007 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service under control of the Common Council.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
	The following	ng files may be placed on file as they are no longer needed:
15.	<u>040774</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee Police Supervisors' Organization.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR

18.	<u>040807</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Staff Nurses Council.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
19.	040808	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Joint Bargaining Unit Local #139, I.O.U.E., AFL-CIO and District Council #48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		Sponsors. THE CHAIR
20.	<u>040809</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Association of Law Enforcement Allied Services Personnel, Local #218, I.U.P.A., AFL-CIO (Police Support Services Personnel).
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
21.	<u>040810</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Association of Law Enforcement Allied Services Personnel, Local #218, I.U.P.A., AFL-CIO (Police Aid Unit).
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
22.	<u>040811</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and International Association of Machinist and Aerospace Workers, District #10, AFL-CIO.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
23.	<u>040812</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Association of Scientific Personnel.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
24.	<u>040813</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Local #75, Journeymen Plumbers and Gas-Fitters Union, AFL-CIO.
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR

25.	<u>040814</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Technicians, Engineers and Architects of Milwaukee (TEAM). Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		Sponsors: THE CHAIR
26.	<u>040815</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Local #494, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO (Machine Shop). Sponsors: THE CHAIR
27.	<u>040816</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Local #494, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO (Electrical Group). **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR**
28.	<u>040817</u>	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Local #494, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO (Fire Equipment Dispatchers - FEDS). **Sponsors:** THE CHAIR
29.	040819	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Association of Municipal Attorneys. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
30.	040820	Resolution to ratify and confirm the final agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Building and Construction Trades Council. Sponsors: THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.